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Quasney, Christoph <christoph.quasney@deq.virginia.gov> Tue, Nov 15, 2022 at 5:22 PM

To: Sarah Woodford <sarah.woodford@deq.virginia.gov>, Jaime Bauer Robb <jaime.robb@deq.virginia.gov>, Jesse Roberts

<jesse.roberts@deq.virginia.gov>, Bryan Jones <bryan.jones@deq.virginia.gov>, Keith Fowler
<keith.fowler@deq.virginia.gov>, Jeffrey Hannah <jeffrey.hannah@deq.virginia.gov>, "Hardwick, Steven"
<steven.hardwick@deq.virginia.gov>, "Winn, Brenda" <brenda.winn@deq.virginia.gov>, "Grist, Joseph"
<joseph.grist@deq.virginia.gov>, Dave Davis <dave.davis@deq.virginia.gov>, David Nishida
<david.nishida@deq.virginia.gov>

FYT - public hearing process clarification
Regards,

Christoph Quasney

Virginia Water Protection Permit Program | Manager

Department of Environmental Quality | Northern Regional Office

13901 Crown Court, Woodbridge, VA 22193

(571) 719-0843 | christoph.quasney@deq.virginia.gov | www.deq.virginia.gov

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sarah Sivers <sarah.sivers@deq.virginia.gov>

Date: Tue, Nov 15, 2022 at 4:41 PM

Subject: Decisions to hold a Public Hearing - clarification from Scott Morris

To: Christoph Quasney <christoph.quasney@deq.virginia.gov>, Edward Stuart <edward.stuart@deq.virginia.gov>, Faha,
Thomas (DEQ) <thomas.faha@deq.virginia.gov>, James Jones <james.jones@deq.virginia.gov>, Jeffrey Talbott
<jeff.talbott@deq.virginia.gov>, Justin Wilkinson <justin.wilkinson@deq.virginia.gov>, Luisa Sandoval
<luisa.sandoval@deq.virginia.gov>, Margaret Dannemann <margaret.dannemann@deq.virginia.gov>, Mark Miller
<mark.miller@deq.virginia.gov>, Mark Remsberg <mark.remsberg@deq.virginia.gov>, R. David Hartshorn
<r.david.hartshorn@deq.virginia.gov>, Randy Chapman <randy.chapman@deq.virginia.gov>, Richard Doucette
<richard.doucette@deq.virginia.gov>

Cc: Alison Thompson <alison.thompson@deq.virginia.gov>, Benjamin Holland <benjamin.holland@deq.virginia.gov>,
Cathy Nicely <catherine.nicely@deq.virginia.gov>, Douglas Frasier <douglas.frasier@deq.virginia.gov>, Susan Mackert
<susan.mackert@deq.virginia.gov>

All,

During the WPM call today, we asked questions on the final guidance for handling requests for public hearings. One
question pertained to how to handle those situations where the requests don’t meet the 3 criteria, its not a denial but a
decision to not hold a hearing. Currently, the guidance is not clear on how to handle that. In response, Scott Morris
provided the following (see email thread below).

Thanks,

Sarah K. Sivers
Water Permits, Planning, and Monitoring Manager

Virginia Department of Environmental Quality - Northern Regional Office
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a3450a1c62&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1749602557474183108%7Cmsg-f%3A1749602557474...
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From: Morris, Scott <anthony.morris@deq.virginia.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 2:17 PM

To: Alison Thompson <alison.thompson@deq.virginia.gov>; Allan Brockenbrough <allan.brockenbrough@degq.
virginia.gov>; Drew Hammond <andrew.hammond@deq.virginia.gov>; Azra Bilalagic <azra.bilalagic@deq.virginia.gov>;
Kiracofe, Brandon <brandon.kiracofe@deq.virginia.gov>; Bryant Thomas <bryant.thomas@deq.virginia.gov>; Connor
Brogan <connor.brogan@deq.virginia.gov>; David Nishida <david.nishida@deq.virginia.gov>; Deborah DeBiasi
<deborah.debiasi@deq.virginia.gov>; Elleanore Daub <elleanore.daub@deq.virginia.gov>; Jaime Bauer Robb
<jaime.robb@deq.virginia.gov>; James Golden <james.golden@deq.virginia.gov>; Janet Weyland
<janet.weyland@deq.virginia.gov>; Joseph Bryan <joseph.bryan@deq.virginia.gov>; Abel, Joy
<joy.abel@deq.virginia.gov>; Keith Showman <keith.showman@deq.virginia.gov>; Kristen Sadtler
<kristen.sadtler@deq.virginia.gov>; Bushing, Mark <mark.bushing@deq.virginia.gov>; Davenport, Melanie
<melanie.davenport@deq.virginia.gov>; Neil Zahradka <neil.zahradka@deq.virginia.gov>; Nelson Dail
<nelson.dail@deq.virginia.gov>; Peter Sherman <peter.sherman@deq.virginia.gov>; Sarah Sivers
<sarah.sivers@deq.virginia.gov>; Steve Artrip <steve.artrip@deq.virginia.gov>; Tiffany Severs
<tiffany.severs@deq.virginia.gov>; Troy Nipper <troy.nipper@deq.virginia.gov>

Subject: WPM Conference Call @ Tue, Nov 15, 2022 10:00am — 12:00pm (GMT-05) Follow-up Question

All,

| discussed with James Golden and the intent was for all requests for a public hearing to go through the formal process.
In the event there are not 25 comments, it would still need to go through the formal process with the Central Office
making the final decision. | hope that clears up some of the confusion.

Scott Morris, DBA, PE

Director of Water

Virginia Department of Environmental Quality
1111 East Main Street, Suite 2200
Richmond, VA 23219

804-659-1383

scott.morris@deq.virgina.gov
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